

Listed on: 18.04.2016
Ld. Registrar's Court No.: 02
Item No.: 111

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10526 OF 2011

Divisional Engineer, Bharat Sanchar
Nigam Limited ...Appellant

versus

Jennet & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 24th February, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"Await certificate of service in
respect of the respondent No.1 from the
concerned Court.**

List again on 14.4.2016."

It is submitted that in respect of respondent No. 1 certificate of service has been received from the High Court. Respondent No. 2 has already been served with the notice, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

It is further submitted that Mr. Pavan Kumar, Advocate for the appellant has on 24th February, 2016 filed statment of case.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 13th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Pavan Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac