

ITEM NO.111

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10526/2011

DIVISIONAL ENGINEER B.S.N.L.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JENNET & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 18/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.N. Pareek,Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG