

ITEM NO.2 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10527-10529/2011
DIVNL.ENG.B.S.N.L.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LILLIBHAI & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased
respondent and office report)

Date : 28/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.N.Pareek,Adv.
 Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the spare copies for
issuance of notice in the I.As. filed by him within two weeks.
Issue reminder to the High Court for certificate of service in
respect of the respondent No.8 in C.A.No.10527/2011 (common
respondent No.2 in C.A.No.10528-529/2011).
List the matter again on 10.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB