

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10527-10529/2011

DIVNL.ENG.B.S.N.L.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LILLIBHAI & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 04/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.N.Pareek,Adv.
 Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Pavan Kumar, Ld.counsel has filed the fresh particulars of the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 in which names of Lrs. do not tally from the I.A. of substitution.

Ld.counsel for the appellant is directed to take effective steps to change the names of the said Lrs. within four weeks as last chance.

List the matter on 03.08.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB