

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10521-10522/2011

JANNET

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DIVISIONAL ENGINEER BHARAT SANCHAR
NIGAM LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10527-10529/2011 (XII)

(IA No.45076 of 2017 - For amendment in the name of Legal
Representative Nos.1,4 and 5 of deceased Respondent No.1)

Date : 30-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For the parties: Mr. R.D. Agarwal, Senior Advocate
Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shweta Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.45076 of 2017 in C.A. No. 10527-10529/2011

Application for amendment in the name of Legal Representative
Nos.1, 4 and 5 of deceased Respondent No.1 is allowed. Cause title
be amended accordingly.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER