

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10521-10522/2011

JANNET

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DIVISIONAL ENGINEER BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED AND ANR. &
ANR.Respondent(s)

(only c.a 10527-10529/2011 to be listed in registrar court no 2
via r/p in ca 10527-10529/2011 dated: 04.05.2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 10527-10529/2011 (XII)

(IA DY NO 45076/17 TO BE LISTED

FOR [AMENDMENT IN THE NAME OF LRS.] ON IA 45076/2017)

Date : 29-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr.Ravindra Nath Pareek,Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ravindra Nath Pareek,Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10527-10529/2011

Delay in filing the spare copy and fresh particulars of
Lr.Nos.1,2 & 4-6 of deceased respondent No.1 is condoned.

Registry to issue notice urgently.

List the matter again on 30.01.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB