

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10521-10522/2011

JANNET

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DIVISIONAL ENGINEER BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM
LIMITED AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos.10527-10529/2011 (XII)

(FOR ON IA 57851/2013 FOR ON IA 7/2016 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 10/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. ON IA 13/2016

IA No. 10/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 13/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 10523-10525/2011 (XII)C.A. No. 10526/2011 (XII)

Date : 07-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.

Mr. T.Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.
Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh E.Kalia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent - State of Tamil Nadu seeking an adjournment on the

ground of personal difficulty, let these matters be listed on 25.01.2023.

It is made clear no further adjournment will be granted on any ground whatsoever.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)